
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Alabama Technology Transfer Center 
Robert L. Vecellio 
Auburn University 
Department of Civil Engineering 
238 Harbert Engineering Center 
Auburn, AL 36849-5337 
(334)844-4320 
(334)844-6290 
vecellio@eng.auburn.edu 
http://www.alabamat2.org/ 
 
Alaska Transportation Technology 
Transfer 
David Waldo 
2301 Peger Road 
Fairbanks, AK 99709-5399 
(907)451-5320 
(907)451-5340 
david_waldo@dot.state.ak.us 
http://www.dot.state.ak.us/stwddes/rese
arch/ 
 
Arizona LTAP 
Annie Parris 
1130 N 22 Ave. 
Phoenix, AZ 85009 
(602)712-8461 
(602)712-3007 
aparris@dot.state.az.us 
http://www.azltap.org/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Arkansas Technology Transfer 
Program 
Bill Ryan 
P.O. Box 2261 
Little Rock, AR 72203 
(501)569-2380 
(501)569-2070 
bill.ryan@ArkansasHighways.com 
http://www.arkansashighways.com/plan
ning/t2/ 
 
California Technology Transfer 
Program 
Laura Melendy 
University of California - Berkeley 
RFS 1301 S 46th St., Bldg 155 
Richmond, CA 94804 
(510)665-3608 
(510)665-3454 
melendy@berkeley.edu 
http://www.techtransfer.berkeley.edu/ 
 
Colorado LTAP 
Renee Koller 
University of Colorado at Boulder UCB 
561 
3100 Marine Street 
Boulder, CO 80390-0561 
(303)735-3530 
(303)735-2968 
cltap@colorado.edu 
http://ltap.colorado.edu 
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Connecticut Technology Transfer 
Center 
Donna Shea 
University of Connecticut 
179 Middle Turnpike, U-5202 
Storrs, CT 06269-2399 
(860)486-5400 
(860)486-2399 
shea@engr.uconn.edu 
http://www.t2center.uconn.edu/ 
 
Delaware T2 Center 
Lawrence Klepner 
Delaware Center for Transportation 360 
Dupont Hall 
University of Delaware 
Newark, DE 19716 
(302)831-6241 
(302)831-0674 
lklepner@ce.udel.edu 
http://www.ce.udel.edu/dct/t2/t2.htm 
 
 
Florida Transportation Technology 
Transfer Center 
Tiffany Wise 
2110 Waldo Road 
Gainesville, FL 32609 
(352)392-2371 ext. 31687 
(352)392-3224 
t2@ce.ufl.edu 
http://t2.ce.ufl.edu 
 
Georgia Department of 
Transportation LTAP Center 
Beverly Fontenot 
276 Memorial Drive SW 
Atlanta, GA 30303 
(404)656-4664 
(404)463-3564 
beverly.fontenot@dot.state.ga.us 
http://www.dot.state.ga.us/dot/osd/techtr
an/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Hawaii Local Technical Assistance 
Program 
Juli Kobayashi 
University of Hawaii 
Department of Civil Engineering 2540 
Dole Street 
Holmes Hall #383 
Honolulu, HI 96822 
(808)956-9006 
(808)956-8851 
juli@eng.hawaii.edu 
http://www.eng.hawaii.edu/~hltap/ 
 
Idaho Technology Transfer (T2) 
Center - LTAP 
Douglas R. Moore 
University of Idaho Engineering Physics 
Bldg 115F 
PO Box 440911 
Moscow, ID 83844-0911 
(208)885-4334 
(208)885-2877 
idahot2@uidaho.edu 
http://www.webs1.uidaho.edu/idahot2/ 
 
 
Illinois Technology Transfer Center 
Kevin Burke III 
Illinois Department of Transportation 
2300 S. Dirksen Parkway 
Room 205 
Springfield, IL 62764 
(217)785-5048 
(217)785-7296 
T2LRSDOT@dot.il.gov 
http://www.dot.state.il.us/blr/t2center.ht
ml 
 
Indiana LTAP 
Dr. John Haddock 
1435 Win Hentschel Blvd. 
Ste. B100 
West Lafayette, IN 47906 
(765)496-2164 
(765)496-1176 
jhaddock@ecn.purdue.edu 
http://www.purdue.edu/INLTAP/ 
 
 
 



 
Iowa LTAP 
Duane Smith 
Center for Transportation Research and 
Education (CTRE) 
Iowa State University Research Park 
2901 S Loop Drive 
Suite 3100 
Ames, IA 50010-8632 
(515)294-8103 
(515)294-0467 
desmith@iastate.edu 
http://www.ctre.iastate.edu/ltap/ 
 
Kansas University Transportation 
Center 
Pat Weaver / Tom Mulinazzi 
1530 W 15th St. 
2160 Learned Hall 
Lawrence, KS 66045 
(785)864-2595 
(785)864-3199 
weaver@ku.edu 
http://www.ksltap.org 
 
 
Kentucky Transportation Center 
Patsy Anderson 
University of Kentucky 176 Raymond 
Building 
Lexington, KY 40506-0281 
(859)257-4513 
(859)257-1061 
panderso@engr.uky.edu 
http://www.kyt2.com/ 
 
Louisiana LTAP Technology Transfer 
Center 
Marie B. Walsh 
4099 Gourrier Avenue 
Baton Rouge, LA 70808-4443 
(225)767-9117 
(225)767-9156 
mbwalsh@ltrc.lsu.edu 
https://www.ltrc.lsu.edu/ltap/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Maine Local Roads Center 
Peter Coughlan 
Maine DOT Sta. 16 
Community Services Division 
Augusta, ME 04333-0016 
(207)624-3270 
(207)624-3301 
local.web@maine.gov 
http://www.maine.gov/mdot/mlrc/mlrc-
home.php 
 
Maryland Transportation Technology 
Transfer Center 
Ed Stellfox 
Technology Ventures Building #3102A 
College Park, MD 20742 
(301)403-4696 
(301)403-4591 
ttc@eng.umd.edu 
http://www.ence.umd.edu/mdt2center/ 
 
Baystate Roads Program - 
Massachusetts 
Christopher J. Ahmadjian 
UMass Transportation Center Marston 
Hall 214 
Amherst, MA 01003-5205 
(413)545-2604 
(413)545-6471 
ahmadjia@ecs.umass.edu 
http://www.ecs.umass.edu/baystate_roa
ds/ 
 
Michigan Local Technical Assistance 
Program 
Terry McNinch 
309 Grover C. Dillman Hall 1400 
Townsend Drive 
Houghton, MI 49931-1295 
(906)487-2102 
(906)487-3409 
ltap@mtu.edu 
http://www.michiganltap.org 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Minnesota LTAP 
Jim Grothaus 
Center for Transportatin Studies 
200 Transportatin and Safety Building 
511 Washington Avenue SE 
Minneapolis, MN 55455 
(612)625-1813 
(612)625-6381 
jgrothaus@cts.umn.edu 
http://www.mnltap.umn.edu/ 
 
Mississippi LTAP 
Barbara Luckett 
P.O. Box 18125 
Jackson State University 
Jackson, MS 39217-0625 
(601)979-2339 
(601)979-3703 
barbara.j.luckett@jsums.edu 
http://www.jsums.edu/~tsquare/ 
 
Missouri LTAP 
Kristi L. Barr 
710 University Drive 
Suite 121 
Rolla, MO 65401 
(866)MO-ROADS 
(573)341-7245 
kristib@mst.edu 
http://www.moltap.org 
 
Montana Local Technical Assistance 
Program 
Genevieve Albert 
P.O. Box 173910 
Bozeman, MT 59717-3910 
(800)541-6671 
(406)994-5333 
MTLTAP@coe.montana.edu 
http://www.coe.montana.edu/ltap/ 
 
Nebraska Local Technical Assistance 
Program (NE LTAP) 
Daniel R. Cady 
3921 West Craw Street 
Lincoln, NE 68524 
(402)472-5748 
(402)472-0685 
ne-ltap@unl.edu 
http://www.ne-ltap.unl.edu/ 

 
Nevada Transportation Technology 
Transfer Center 
Lisa Cody 
Nevada T2 Center/257 
University of Nevada 
Reno, NV 89557 
(775)784-1433 
(775)784-1429 
lacody@unr.edu 
http://www.t2.unr.edu/ 
 
University of New Hampshire 
Technology Transfer Center 
Kathryn A. Myers 
33 Academic Way 
Durham, NH 03824-3591 
(603)862-1362 
(603)862-0620 
t2.center@unh.edu 
http://www.t2.unh.edu/ 
 
Center for Advanced Infrastructure 
and Transportation - LTAP 
Janet Leli 
CAIT-LTAP Rutgers the State University 
of New Jersey 
100 Brett Road, Room 209 
Piscataway, NJ 08854 
(732)445-3632 ext. 145 
(732)445-5636 
jleli@rci.rutgers.edu 
http://www.ltap.rutgers.edu/ 
 
New Mexico LTAP 
Lee Cabeza de Vaca 
P.O. Box 1149 
Santa Fe, NM 87504-1149 
(505)827-5267 
(505)827-5550 
lee.cabezadevaca@nmshtd.state.nm.us 
http://www.nmshtd.state.nm.us/main.as
p?secid=11433 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Cornell Local Roads Program (New 
York LTAP) 
Lynne H. Irwin 
416 Riley-Robb Hall 
Ithaca, NY 14853-5701 
(607)255-8033 
(607)255-4080 
clrp@cornell.edu 
http://www.clrp.cornell.edu/ 
 
North Carolina LTAP 
Linda Collier 
ITRE at NC State University 
Campus Box 8601 
Raleigh, NC 27695-8601 
(919)515-8899 
(919)515-8897 
linda_collier@ncsu.edu 
http://itre.ncsu.edu/LTAP/ 
 
North Dakota LTAP 
Denise Brown 
Upper Great Plains Transportatin 
Institute 
North Dakota State University 
515 1/2 E Broadway Suite 101 
Bismarck, ND 58501 
(701)328-9855; Toll-Free: 1-800-726-
4143 
(701)328-9866 
denise.brown.1@ndsu.edu 
http://www.ndltap.org/ 
 
Ohio LTAP 
Melissa Pollom 
1980 W. Broad Street 
2nd Floor 
Columbus, OH 43223 
(614)466-3257 
(614)466-2120 
melissa.pollom@dot.state.oh.us 
http://www.dot.state.oh.us/LTAP/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
Oklahoma Center for Local 
Government Technology 
Doug Wright 
Oklahoma State University 
5202 N. Richmond Hills Road 
Stillwater, OK 74078-0001 
(405)744-6049 
(405)744-7268 
douglas.wright@okstate.edu 
http://ltap.okstate.edu/ 
 
Oregon Technology Transfer Center 
Bob Raths 
200 Hawthorne SE 
Suite B-240 
Salem, OR 97301-5192 
(503)986-2855 
(503)986-2844 
bob.raths@odot.state.or.us 
http://www.oregon.gov/ODOT/TD/TP_T
2/ 
 
PennDOT LTAP 
Kim Ferroni 
Pennsylvania Dept. of Transportation-
Bureau of Planning and Research 
400 North St., 6th Floor 
Harrisburg, PA 17120-0064 
(717)214-8685 
(717)783-9152 
kferroni@state.pa.us 
https://www.ltap.state.pa.us 
 
Puerto Rico Transportation 
Technology Transfer Center 
Gisela Gonzalez 
Civil Engineering Department 
P.O. Box 9041 
University of Puerto Rico at Mayaguez 
Mayaguez, PR 00681-9041 
(787) 834-6385 
(787) 265-5695 
ggonzale@uprm.edu 
http://www.uprm.edu/prt2/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Rhode Island Technology Transfer 
Center 
Jeff Cathcart 
The University of Rhode Island 
Transportation Center 
75 Lower College Road 
Carlotti Administration Building 
Kingston, RI 02881 
(401)874-9405 
(401)874-2297 
cathcart@etal.uri.edu 
http://www.uritc.uri.edu/t2center/ 
 
South Carolina Transportation 
Technology Transfer Service 
Sandra Priddy 
Civil Engineering Department 
114 Lowry Hall 
Clemson, SC 29634-0911 
(864)656-1456 
(864)656-2670 
t3s@ces.clemson.edu 
http://www.clemson.edu/t3s/ 
 
South Dakota Local Transportation 
Assistance Program 
Ali A. Selim 
P.O. Box 2220 
South Dakota State University 
Harding Hall 
Brookings, SD 57007-0199 
(605)688-4185 
(605)688-5880 
SDSU_SDLTAP@sdstate.edu 
http://www3.sdstate.edu/Academics/Coll
egeofEngineering/redirect/EngineeringR
esourceCenter/SDLocalTransportationA
ssistanceProgram/ 
 
Tennessee Transportation 
Assistance Program 
Dr. David B. Clarke 
309 Conference Center Building 
Knoxville, TN 37996-4133 
(865)974-5255 
(865)974-3889 
ttap@utk.edu 
http://ctr.utk.edu/ttap/ 
 
 

 
Texas LTAP 
Howard McCann 
Engineering, Utilities and Public Works 
Traning Institute 
Texas Engineering Extension Service 
301 Tarrow 
College Station, TX 77840-7896 
(979)458-1249 
(979)862-2803 
Howard.McCann@teexmail.tamu.edu 
http://teexcit.tamu.edu/texasltap/ 
 
Utah LTAP Center 
Doyt Y. Bolling or Pamela Pyle 
Utah State University 
4111 Old Main Hill 
Logan, UT 84322-4111 
(435)797-2931 
(435)797-1582 
utahltap@usu.edu 
http://www.utahltap.org/ 
 
Vermont Local Roads Program 
Sally Collopy 
Saint Michael's College One Winooski 
Park 
P.O. Box 260 
Colchester, VT 05439 
(802)654-2652 
(802)654-2555 
scollopy@smcvt.edu 
http://personalweb.smcvt.edu/vermontlo
calroads/ 
 
Virginia LTAP 
Jane Carlson 
Center for Transportation Studies 
351 McCormick Road 
Thorton Hall, Room D202 
Charlottesville, VA 22904-4742 
(434)982-2897 
(434)982-2856 
ltap@virginia.edu 
http://ltap.cts.virginia.edu/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
Washington State LTAP Center 
Matthew Enders or Bob Brooks 
P.O. Box 47390 
Olympia, WA 98504-7390 
(360)705-7386 or (360)705-7352 
(360)705-6858 
LTAP@wsdot.wa.gov 
http://www.wsdot.wa.gov/TA/T2Center/T
2hp.htm 
 
West Virginia Local Technical 
Assistance Program 
Kim Carr 
P.O. Box 6103 
Morgantown, WV 26506-6103 
(304)293-3031 ext.2612 or 2629 
(304)293-7109 
kim.carr@mail.wvu.edu 
http://wvltap.wvu.edu/ 
 
Wisconsin Transportation 
Information Center 
Steve Pudloski 
University of Wisconsin-Madison 
432 N. Lake Street 
Madison, WI 53706 
(800)442-4615 
(608)263-3160 
pudloski@epd.engr.wisc.edu 
http://tic.engr.wisc.edu/ 
 
Wyoming Technology Transfer 
Center (WyT2/LTAP) 
Khaled Ksaibati 
University of Wyoming 
1000 E University Avenue 
Dept 3295 Engineering Bldg, Room 
2094 
Laramie, WY 82071 
(307)766-6743 
(307)766-6784 
khaled@uwyo.edu 
http://wwweng.uwyo.edu/wyt2/ 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

Tribal Technical Assistance 
Program Centers  
and Service Areas 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Alaska Tribal Technical Assistance 
Program 
Kim Williams 
University of Alaska, Fairbanks 
P.O. Box 756720 
Fairbanks, AK 99775-6720 
(907)842-2521 
(907)474-5208 
williams@nushtel.net 
http://community.uaf.edu/~alaskattac 
Service area: Alaska 
 
National Indian Justice Center 
Raquelle Myers 
5250 Aero Drive 
Santa Rosa, CA 95403 
(707) 579-5507 or (800) 966-0662 
(707) 579-9019 
nijc@aol.com 
http://www.nijc.org/ttap.html 
Service area: California,Nevada 
 
Tribal Technical Assistance Program 
at Colorado State University 
Ronald Hall 
Rockwell Hall, Room 321 
Colorado State University 
Fort Collins, CO 80523-1276 
(800)262-7623 
(970)491-3502 
ronald.hall@colostate.edu 
http://ttap.colostate.edu/ 
Service area: Arizona, Colorado, New 
Mexico, Utah 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Tribal Technical Assistance Program 
(TTAP) 
Bernie D. Alkire 
301-E Dillman Hall 
Michigan Technological University 
1400 Townsend Drive 
Houghton, MI 49931-1295 
(888)230-0688 
(906)487-1834 
balkire@mtu.edu 
http://www.ttap.mtu.edu/ 
Service area: Alabama, Arkansas, 
Connecticut, Delaware, Florida, 
Georgia, Illinois, Indiana, Iowa, 
Kentucky, Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, 
Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, 
Mississippi, Missouri, New Hampshire, 
New Jersey, New York, North Carolina, 
Ohio, Pennsylvania, 
 
Northern Plains Tribal Technical 
Assistance Program 
Dennis Trusty 
United Tribes Technical College 
3315 University Drive 
Bismarck, ND 58504 
(701)255-3285 ext. 1262 
(701)530-0635 
nddennis@hotmail.com 
http://www.uttc.edu/forum/ttap/ttap.asp 
Service area: Montana (Eastern), 
Nebraska (Northern), North Dakota, 
South Dakota, Wyoming 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
Northwest Tribal Technical 
Assistance Program 
Richard A. Rolland 
Eastern Washington University 
Department of Urban Planning 
Public & Health Administration 
216 Isle Hall 
Cheney, WA 99004 
(800)583-3187 
(509)359-7485 
rrolland@ewu.edu 
http://www.ewu.edu/TTAP/ 
Service area: Idaho, Montana 
(Western), Oregon, Washington 
 
Tribal Technical Assistance Program 
at Oklahoma State University 
James Self 
Oklahoma State University 
5202 N. Richmond Hills Road 
Stillwater, OK 74078-0001 
(405)744-6049 
(405)744-7268 
jim.self@okstate.edu 
http://ttap.okstate.edu/ 
Servica area: Kansas, Nebraska 
(Southern), Oklahoma, Texas 
 
 


